10

11

12

13
14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

1023

24

1024

25

1025

1026

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

North Carolina State Fair Mule & Donkey Show

Main Arena- October 20, 2019 9:00 AM

- Mini Mules (48" & Under) and Mini Donkeys (36" & Under) may show in classes designated as Open or Mini only

- * These classes are NOT NASMDA approved and do not count for points

*Mini Donkey 36" & under

Standard & Mammouth Donkey

*Grand & Reserve Donkey (1st & 2nd from Class 1 and 2)

*Matching Mini Mule Team Halter
*Miniature Mules 48" and under
(Marvin Cobb Memorial Perpetual Trophy)

*Saddle Mule Halter

1 & under Mules at Halter

2 & 3 year old Mules at Halter

Four Year old and over John Mules at Halter

Four Year old and over Molly Mules at Halter

Gaited Mules at Halter

Hunter Type Mule at Halter

Grand and Reserve Halter Mule (1st & 2nd from Classes 5-11)
*Matched Draft Mule Team

*Most Colorful - Open
Youth Mule Showmanship at Halter

Amateur Mule Showmanship at Halter
*Showmanship at Halter - Open
*Lead Line (Age 10 & under)
*Costume Class - Open

*Mule or Donkey to an Implement
*Mini Mule Coon Jump 48" & Under
Mule Coon jump Over 48"

Team Pleasure Driving Mules

Single Hitch Pleasure Driving - Mule
Single Hitch Pleasure Driving - Donkey
Pleasure Driving Turnout - Mule
Pleasure Driving Turnout - Donkey
Pleasure Driving - Working - Mule
Pleasure Driving - Working - Donkey
*Pleasure Driving - Mini Mules/Donkeys
*Heritage Driving - Open
*Reinsmanship - Open

*Gaited Mule - Go As You Please
*English Go as You Please - Donkey
Sr. Mule- Hunter Under Saddle

Jr. Mule- Hunter Under Saddle

Amateur Mule Hunter Under Saddle

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

a1

42

43

44

45

46

47

48
49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Youth Mule Hunter Under Saddle
Sr. Mule English Pleasure

*Pleasure Mule - Walk/Trot 12 & under
(can not enter lope/canter class)

*Youth Go as You Please 18 & Under

*Pleasure Donkey - Go As You Please
*Adult Go as You Please

Sr. Mule Western Pleasure

Jr. Mule Western Pleasure
Amateur Mule Western Pleasure
Youth Mule Western Pleasure
Donkey Western Pleasure

*Donkey Western Pleasure- Go As you Please
*Donkey Ranch Go As you Please
Sr. Mule Ranch Riding

Jr. Mule Ranch Riding

Amateur Mule Ranch Riding Youth
Mule Ranch Riding

Donkey Trail

Sr. Mule Trail

Jr. Mule Trail

Youth Mule Trail

*Lead-in Mini Mule/Donkey Trail
Donkey Barrel Race

Mule Cloverleaf Barrel Race- Youth
Mule Cloverleaf Barrel Race- Senior
Mule Cloverleaf Barrel Race- Junior
Mule Cloverleaf Barrel Race- All Age
Mule Flag Race

Mule Keyhole Race

Mule Pylon Alley Race

*Donkey Race

*Mule Race

* These classes are NOT NASMDA Approved!

High Points:

High Point Mule Grand/Reserve

High Point Donkey Grand/Reserve

Points are awarded in NASMDA approved classes only,
using the NASMDA point scale





