North Carolina State Fair Mule & Donkey Show

Main Arena- October 20, 2019 9:00 AM

- Mini Mules (48" & Under) and Mini Donkeys (36" & Under) may show in classes designated as Open or Mini only
- * These classes are NOT NASMDA approved and do not count for points

1	*Mini Donkey 36" & under	33	Youth Mule Hunter Under Saddle	
2	Standard & Mammouth Donkey	34	Sr. Mule English Pleasure	
	*Grand & Reserve Donkey (1st & 2nd from Class 1 and 2)	35	*Pleasure Mule - Walk/Trot 12 & under (can not enter lope/canter class)	
3	*Matching Mini Mule Team Halter	36	*Youth Go as You Please 18 & Under	
4	*Miniature Mules 48" and under (Marvin Cobb Memorial Perpetual Trophy)	37	*Pleasure Donkey - Go As You Please	
5	*Saddle Mule Halter	38	*Adult Go as You Please	
6	1 & under Mules at Halter	39	Sr. Mule Western Pleasure	
7	2 & 3 year old Mules at Halter	40	Jr. Mule Western Pleasure	
8	Four Year old and over John Mules at Halter	41	Amateur Mule Western Pleasure	
9	Four Year old and over Molly Mules at Halter	42	Youth Mule Western Pleasure	
10	Gaited Mules at Halter	43	Donkey Western Pleasure	
11	Hunter Type Mule at Halter	44	*Donkey Western Pleasure- Go As you Please	
	Grand and Reserve Halter Mule (1st & 2nd from Classes 5-11)	45	*Donkey Ranch Go As you Please	
12	*Matched Draft Mule Team	46	Sr. Mule Ranch Riding	
13	*Most Colorful - Open	47	Jr. Mule Ranch Riding	
14	Youth Mule Showmanship at Halter	48	Amateur Mule Ranch Riding Youth	
15	Amateur Mule Showmanship at Halter	49	Mule Ranch Riding	
16	*Showmanship at Halter - Open	50	Donkey Trail	
17	*Lead Line (Age 10 & under)	51	Sr. Mule Trail	
18	*Costume Class - Open	52	Jr. Mule Trail	
19	*Mule or Donkey to an Implement	53	Youth Mule Trail	
20	*Mini Mule Coon Jump 48" & Under	54	*Lead-in Mini Mule/Donkey Trail	
21	Mule Coon jump Over 48"	55	Donkey Barrel Race	
22	Team Pleasure Driving Mules	56	Mule Cloverleaf Barrel Race- Youth	
23	Single Hitch Pleasure Driving - Mule	57	Mule Cloverleaf Barrel Race- Senior	
1023	Single Hitch Pleasure Driving - Donkey	58	Mule Cloverleaf Barrel Race- Junior	
24	Pleasure Driving Turnout - Mule	59	Mule Cloverleaf Barrel Race- All Age	
1024	Pleasure Driving Turnout - Donkey	60	Mule Flag Race	
25	Pleasure Driving - Working - Mule	61	Mule Keyhole Race	
1025	Pleasure Driving - Working - Donkey	62	Mule Pylon Alley Race	
1026	*Pleasure Driving - Mini Mules/Donkeys	63	*Donkey Race	
26	*Heritage Driving - Open	64	*Mule Race	
27	*Reinsmanship - Open	* These	* These classes are NOT NASMDA Approved!	
28	*Gaited Mule - Go As You Please	High Po	High Points:	
29	*English Go as You Please - Donkey	High Po	High Point Mule Grand/Reserve	
30	Sr. Mule- Hunter Under Saddle	High Point Donkey Grand/Reserve		
31	Jr. Mule- Hunter Under Saddle		Points are awarded in NASMDA approved classes only, using the NASMDA point scale	
32	Amateur Mule Hunter Under Saddle	using the		